BID TABS PROJECT 21-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION UPTOWN BID DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2024

			LaLonde Contractors		A.W. Oakes & Son			
				Waukesha, WI		Racine, WI		
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.0120	Clearing	72	ID	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	
201.0220	Grubbing	72	ID	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	9499	SY	\$7.24	\$68,772.76	\$9.25	\$87,865.75	
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	3711	LF	\$10.00	\$37,110.00	\$6.00	\$22,266.00	
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	6010	SY	\$10.00	\$60,100.00	\$8.00	\$48,080.00	
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	68	EACH	\$347.55	\$23,633.40	\$385.00	\$26,180.00	
204.9060.S.01	Removing Street Light Poles	7	EACH	\$492.34	\$3,446.38	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	
204.9060.S.02	Removign Decorative Light Poles	42	EACH	\$984.68	\$41,356.56	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00	
204.9060.S.03	Removing Planter Pots	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
	Removing Towers	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	
204.9060.S.05	Removing Trash Receptacles	5	EACH	\$79.00	\$395.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	
204.9060.S.06	Removing Benches	2	EACH	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	
204.9060.S.07	Removing Communication Vaults	1	EACH	\$1,312.90	\$1,312.90	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
205.0100	Excavation Common	10498	CY	\$23.78	\$249,642.44	\$16.00	\$167,968.00	
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling & Disposal of Petroleum Contaminated Soil	380	TON	\$25.76 \$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (21-1029)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	10695	TON	\$25.00	\$267,375.00	\$3,000.00 \$19.00	\$203,205.00	
311.0110	Breaker Run	7023	TON	\$25.00	\$70.23	\$19.00	\$133,437.00	
·	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch			Q	4		· ····································	
415.0080	Concrete Pavement Gaps	20243	SY	\$64.00	\$1,295,552.00	\$66.00	\$1,336,038.00	
415.0210	<u></u>	6	EACH	\$1,130.00	\$6,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	645	SY	\$75.00	\$48,375.00	\$77.00	\$49,665.00	
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	22214	SY	\$2.00	\$44,428.00	\$2.40	\$53,313.60	
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	132	EACH	\$14.10	\$1,861.20	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	195	EACH	\$18.00	\$3,510.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	24	TON	\$285.00	\$6,840.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	15	TON	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	69	TON	\$285.00	\$19,665.00	\$340.00	\$23,460.00	
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	90	TON	\$285.00	\$25,650.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	
601.0405	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	58	LF 	\$44.00	\$2,552.00	\$44.00	\$2,552.00	
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	25	LF	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	6129	LF	\$28.00	\$171,612.00	\$28.00	\$171,612.00	
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	291	LF	\$44.00	\$12,804.00	\$31.00	\$9,021.00	
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	115	LF	\$42.50	\$4,887.50	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	32252	SF	\$7.08	\$228,344.16	\$7.40	\$238,664.80	
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	3631	SF	\$9.00	\$32,679.00	\$8.00	\$29,048.00	
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	440	SF	\$37.00	\$16,280.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	
602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Natural Patina	37	SF	\$58.00	\$2,146.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	403	SY	\$71.00	\$28,613.00	\$60.00	\$24,180.00	
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	726	SY	\$79.05	\$57,390.30	\$70.00	\$50,820.00	
602.0870	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	100	SY	\$80.75	\$8,075.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$101,842.13	.4	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00	
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	80	SF	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	29289	SY	\$0.01	\$292.89	\$0.01	\$292.89	
625.0100	Topsoil	1450	SY	\$4.70	\$6,815.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	5	EACH	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	3	EACH	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	48	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	39	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	39	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	47	EACH	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	

BID TABS

PROJECT 21-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION UPTOWN

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2024

		BID DATE: FE	BRUARY 7,					
				LaLonde C	Contractors	A.W. Oakes & Son		
				Wauke	sha, WI	Racine, WI		
628.7560	Tracking Pads	2	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
631.0300	Sod Water	33	MGAL	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1450	SY	\$5.90	\$8,555.00	\$7.00	\$10,150.00	
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	417	SF	\$20.00	\$8,340.00	\$26.00	\$10,842.00	
637.2215	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	62	SF	\$24.75	\$1,534.50	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	101	EACH	\$15.10	\$1,525.10	\$16.00	\$1,616.00	
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	17	EACH	\$15.10	\$256.70	\$18.00	\$306.00	
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	42896	DAY	\$0.15	\$6,434.40	\$0.20	\$8,579.20	
643.0410	Traffic Control Barricades Type II	2576	DAY	\$0.15	\$644.00	\$0.80	\$2,060.80	
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	21505	DAY	\$0.25	\$8,171.90	\$0.60	\$12,903.00	
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts			.÷			·••······•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
		122	EACH	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$45.00	\$5,490.00	
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	122	EACH	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	43010	DAY	\$0.06	\$2,580.60	\$0.10	\$4,301.00	
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	17543	DAY	\$0.06	\$1,052.58	\$0.10	\$1,754.30	
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	51971	DAY	\$0.29	\$15,071.59	\$0.20	\$10,394.20	
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	80	SF	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	14	DAY	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	
643.3105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	4334	LF	\$0.30	\$1,300.20	\$0.50	\$2,167.00	
643.3150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Paint 4-Inch	22613	LF	\$1.00	\$22,613.00	\$1.35	\$30,527.55	
643.3350	Temporary Marking Crosswalk Removable Tape 6-Inch	1214	LF	\$1.60	\$1,942.40	\$2.30	\$2,792.20	
643.3805	Temporary Marking Stop Line Paint 18-Inch	47	LF	\$4.90	\$230.30	\$6.00	\$282.00	
643.3850	Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch	229	LF	\$4.90	\$1,122.10	\$9.00	\$2,061.00	
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
644.1410	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt	3565	SF	\$6.31	\$22,495.15	\$0.01	\$35.65	
644.1430	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate	952	SF	\$0.01	\$9.52	\$0.01	\$9.52	
644.1601	Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp	840	DAY	\$9.00	\$7,560.00	\$0.01	\$8.40	
644.1810	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	6423	LF	\$6.00	\$38,538.00	\$0.01	\$64.23	
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	11705	SY	\$0.01	\$117.05	\$3.40	\$39,797.00	
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	11723	LF	\$1.25	\$14,653.75	\$1.40	\$16,412.20	
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	2094	LF	\$1.65	\$3,455.10	\$2.00	\$4,188.00	
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	22	EACH	\$320.00	\$7,040.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	1	EACH	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	Marking Symbol Epoxy	1	···•	. ÷	•			
646.5220	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch		EACH	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	
646.6120		418	LF 	\$10.50	\$4,389.00	\$12.00	\$5,016.00	
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	2080	LF	\$9.75	\$20,280.00	\$11.00	\$22,880.00	
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	2398	LF	\$7.50	\$17,985.00	\$8.50	\$20,383.00	
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	1626	LF	\$14.85	\$24,146.10	\$16.50	\$26,829.00	
646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy	1698	LF	\$5.25	\$8,914.50	\$6.00	\$10,188.00	
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	3247	LF	\$0.95	\$3,084.65	\$0.60	\$1,948.20	
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	186	LF	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$1.10	\$204.60	
646.9300	Marking Removal Special Marking	7	EACH	\$108.00	\$756.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	3225	LF	\$1.23	\$3,966.75	\$0.01	\$32.25	
650.7000	Construciton Staking Concrete Pavement	3225	LF	\$2.55	\$8,223.75	\$4.00	\$12,900.00	
650.8501.01	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (21-1029)	1	EACH	\$6,285.00	\$6,285.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	47	EACH	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	
650.9500.01	Construciton Staking Sidewalk (21-1029)	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
650.9911.01	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (21-1029)	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
652.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	3225	LF	\$1.51	\$4,869.75	\$2.00	\$6,450.00	
652.0210	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch	50	LF	\$7.91	\$395.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	

BID TABS

PROJECT 21-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION UPTOWN

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2024

		BID DATE: FE	BRUARY 7,	2024				
				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oak	es & Son	
						Racine, WI		
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	3693	LF	\$11.18	\$41,287.74	\$12.50	\$46,162.50	
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	4179	LF	\$14.68	\$61,347.72	\$16.00	\$66,864.00	
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	49	EACH	\$1,458.98	\$71,490.02	\$1,600.00	\$78,400.00	
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	18	EACH	\$142.40	\$2,563.20	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	12	EACH	\$999.34	\$11,992.08	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	2	EACH	\$1,510.65	\$3,021.30	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	11	EACH	\$1,195.03	\$13,145.33	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	
654.0110	Concrete Bases Type 10	3	EACH	\$12,002.64	\$36,007.92	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	
654.0120	Concrete Bases Type 10 Special	7	EACH	\$13,424.34	\$93,970.38	\$14,800.00	\$103,600.00	
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	2	EACH	\$2,941.14	\$5,882.28	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	1	EACH	\$1,312.90	\$1,312.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	2347	LF	\$1.75	\$4,107.25	\$2.00	\$4,694.00	
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	186	LF	\$1.96	\$364.56	\$2.30	\$427.80	
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	4794	LF	\$3.52	\$16,874.88	\$4.00	\$19,176.00	
655.0320	Cable Traffic Uf 2-10 AWG Grounded	1651	LF	\$2.39	\$3,945.89	\$4.00 \$2.65	\$4,375.15	
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	3272	LF LF	\$2.39 \$1.23	\$4,024.56	\$2.05 \$1.50	\$4,908.00	
·	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	6105	LF LF	-	······································			
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG			\$1.01	\$6,166.05	\$1.30	\$7,936.50	
655.0615	<u></u>	950	LF	\$1.23	\$1,168.50	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	
655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	22044	LF	\$1.64	\$36,152.16	\$1.90	\$41,883.60	
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	19762	LF	\$2.31	\$45,650.22	\$2.50	\$49,405.00	
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	4206	LF	\$2.17	\$9,127.02	\$2.40	\$10,094.40	
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	30	LF	\$2.85	\$85.50	\$3.10	\$93.00	
656.0201.01	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22Av/Roos Rd	1	EACH	\$1,684.40	\$1,684.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
656.0201.02	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22Av & 60St	1	EACH	\$1,684.40	\$1,684.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
656.0201.03	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22Av & 63PI	1	EACH	\$1,684.40	\$1,684.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	15	EACH	\$336.94	\$5,054.10	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	8	EACH	\$679.05	\$5,432.40	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	
657.0310	Poles Type 3	2	EACH	\$3,802.91	\$7,605.82	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminium	8	EACH	\$2,195.76	\$17,566.08	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	
657.0347	Poles Type 9 Special	1	EACH	\$13,608.58	\$13,608.58	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
657.0350	Poles Type 10	3	EACH	\$12,784.29	\$38,352.87	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	
657.0352	Poles Type 10-Special	6	EACH	\$15,710.53	\$94,263.18	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	
657.0410	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 9-FT	1	EACH	\$684.97	\$684.97	\$800.00	\$800.00	
657.0420	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT	8	EACH	\$995.40	\$7,963.20	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	4	EACH	\$1,040.48	\$4,161.92	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	
657.0525	Monotube Arms 25-FT	2	EACH	\$5,422.26	\$10,844.52	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
657.0530	Monotube Arms 30-FT	1	EACH	\$7,238.08	\$7,238.08	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
657.0536	Monotube Arms 35-FT-Special	1	EACH	\$6,936.70	\$6,936.70	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
657.0541	Monotube Arms 40-FT-Special	6	EACH	\$7,117.01	\$42,702.06	\$7,900.00	\$47,400.00	
657.0590	Trombone Arms 20-FT	2	EACH	\$2,490.04	\$4,980.08	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	8	EACH	\$424.02	\$3,392.16	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	
657.0808	Luminaire Arms Strigte Member 4 1/2-mon Clamp 6-1 1	11	EACH	\$1,634.01	\$17,974.11	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	
·	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	46		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch		EACH	\$973.12	\$44,763.52	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	
658.0174	<u></u>	8	EACH	\$1,240.95	\$9,927.60	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch	24	EACH	\$621.98	\$14,927.52	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	
658.0500	Pedestrian Push Buttons	24	EACH	\$481.65	\$11,559.60	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	
658.5070.01	Signal Mounting Hardware 22Av/Roosevelt Rd/63ST	1	EACH	\$12,555.07	\$12,555.07	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
658.5070.02	Signal Mounting Hardware 22Av & 60ST	1	EACH	\$8,002.14	\$8,002.14	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
659.2130	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 30-Inch	1	EACH	\$9,478.00	\$9,478.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	
661.0201.01	Temporary Trafic Signals for Intersections 22Av/Roos Rd	1	EACH	\$76,031.07	\$76,031.07	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	
661.0201.02	Temporary Trafic Signals for Intersections 22Av & 60St	1	EACH	\$71,254.39	\$71,254.39	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	

BID TABS

PROJECT 21-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION UPTOWN

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2024

		BID DATE: FE	BRUARY 7,	2024				
		i i			Contractors sha, WI	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	7510	LF	\$1.95	\$14,644.50	\$2.00	\$15,020.00	
715.0720	Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement	6226	DOL	\$1.00	\$6,226.00	\$1.00	\$6,226.00	
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation	3902	CY	\$0.01	\$39.02	\$19.00	\$74,138.00	
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	5000	DOL	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
SPV.0060.08	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	23	EACH	\$124.00	\$2,852.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	
SPV.0060.09	30-Inch Round V-Loc	23	EACH	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	
SPV.0060.10	2-3/8" Z-Bracket, Single Sided, Round, Pair	38	EACH	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	
SPV.0060.11	Relocating Rapid Flashing Pedestrian Crosswalk System	2	EACH	\$5,007.11	\$10,014.22	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
SPV.0060.11	Salvage and Reinstall City Owned Bus Route Signs	5	EACH	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
SPV.0060.12	Luminaires Utility LED 163 Watts	5	EACH	\$1,343.51	\$6,717.55	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
SPV.0060.13	Remove Existing Lighting Cabinet	1	EACH	\$3,301.58	\$3,301.58	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
SPV.0060.14	Traffic Signal Cabinet & Controller 22AV/Roos Rd/63St	<u>-</u> 1	EACH	\$32,357.92	\$32,357.92	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	
SPV.0060.15	Traffic Signal Cabinet & Controller 22AV & 60St	1	EACH	÷	•••••••••	÷·····	.	
	Decorative Lighting Unit			\$32,357.92	\$32,357.92	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	
SPV.0060.17		34	EACH	\$7,392.95	\$251,360.30	\$8,100.00	\$275,400.00	
SPV.0060.18	Relocate Existing Standard Light Pole	1	EACH	\$3,359.54	\$3,359.54	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
SPV.0060.19	Concrete Bases Type A	34	EACH	\$1,897.67	\$64,520.78	\$2,050.00	\$69,700.00	
SPV.0060.20	Emergency Vehicle Preemption 22Av/Roos Rd/63St	11	EACH	\$15,109.58	\$15,109.58	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	
SPV.0060.21	Emergency Vehicle Preemption 22Av & 60St	1	EACH	\$15,109.58	\$15,109.58	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	
SPV.0060.22	Remove Traffic Signals 22Av/Roos Rd/63St	1	EACH	\$10,696.83	\$10,696.83	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	
SPV.0060.23	Remove Traffic Signals 22Av & 60St	1	EACH	\$10,696.83	\$10,696.83	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	
SPV.0060.24	Radar Sensor System 22Av/Roos Rd/63St	1	EACH	\$48,472.99	\$48,472.99	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	
SPV.0060.25	Radar Sensor System 22Av & 60St	1	EACH	\$48,472.99	\$48,472.99	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	
SPV.0060.26	Luminaires Utility LED 96 Watts	14	EACH	\$510.57	\$7,147.98	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	
SPV.0060.33	Utility Line Opening (ULO)	10	EACH	\$1,065.68	\$10,656.80	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	
SPV.0060.35	Install Existing Circuit into New Pull Box	3	EACH	\$1,242.27	\$3,726.81	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	
SPV.0105.01	Maintenace of Lighting	1	LS	\$32,388.75	\$32,388.75	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	
SPV.0105.02	Laminated No Parking Signs & Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
SPV.0105.03	Relocate Existing Landscape Timbers	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
SPV.0165.02	Salvage and Reinstall Brick Pavers	38	SF	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	
SPV.0165.03	Maintain Existing Roadway	2512	SF	\$5.00	\$12,560.00	\$8.00	\$20,096.00	
		Roadv	vay Subtotal	\$5,003	,883.68	\$5,433	3,528.31	
Item Number	Stormwater	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
204.0220	Removing Inlets	39	EACH	\$827.00	\$32,253.00	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	1459	LF	\$14.00	\$20,426.00	\$25.00	\$36,475.00	
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	26	EACH	\$665.00	\$17,290.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	4	EACH	\$1,628.00	\$6,512.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	2160	LF	\$78.00	\$168,480.00	\$96.00	\$207,360.00	
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	126	LF	\$103.00	\$12,978.00	\$110.00	\$13,860.00	
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	1	EACH	\$952.00	\$952.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	10	EACH	\$1,101.00	\$11,010.00	\$900.00	\$9.000.00	
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	32	EACH	\$1,101.00	\$35,232.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	
611.2007	Manholes 7-Ft Diameter	3 <u></u> 1	EACH	\$7,502.00	\$7,502.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	
	Inlets 4-Ft Diameter			<u> </u>		÷	-	
611.3004	Inlets 2x3-FT	5	EACH	\$2,273.00	\$11,365.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	
611.3230		39	EACH	\$2,096.00	\$81,744.00	\$2,800.00	\$109,200.00	
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	14	EACH	\$891.00	\$12,474.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EACH	\$608.00	\$1,216.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	45	EACH	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	
SPV.0060.01	Manhole Cover-Storm	20	EACH	\$1,057.00	\$21,140.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	
SPV.0060.02	Storm Sewer Tap	22	EACH	\$1,011.00	\$22,242.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	
SPV.0060.03	Adjusting Water Valve Covers	16	EACH	\$403.00	\$6,448.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	
SPV.0060.04	Adjusting Curb Boxes	73	EACH	\$126.00	\$9,198.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION UPTOWN
DID DATE: FEDDUADY 7, 2024

		BID DATE: FE	BRUARY 7,	2024				
				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		
SPV.0060.05	Inlet Covers Type DW	2	EACH	\$1,119.00	\$2,238.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
SPV.0060.06	Inlet Covers Type CH	1	EACH	\$1,101.00	\$1,101.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
SPV.0060.07	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	2	EACH	\$133.00	\$266.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
SPV.0090.01	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain	1600	LF	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	100	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
SPV.0090.03	Storm Sewer Pipe - Field Adjustment Due to Conflict (If Needed)	50	LF	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	
SPV.0165.01	Insulation for Water Main	384	SF	\$1.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$2,304.00	
		Stormwa	ter Subtotal	\$523,101.00		\$589,674.00		
Item Number	Streetscaping	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
SPV.0060.27	Tree Grates	45	EACH	\$3,621.43	\$162,964.35	\$2,600.00	\$117,000.00	
SPV.0060.28	Shade Trees (Princeton Ginko, Magyar Ginko, Street							
	Keeper Honey Locust, True North Kentucky Coffeetree)	45	EACH	\$723.00	\$32,535.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	
SPV.0060.29	Gateway Column Foundations	4	EACH	\$15,085.18	\$60,340.72	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00	
SPV.0060.30	Gateway Column Foundations	4	EACH	\$31,803.22	\$127,212.88	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00	
SPV.0060.31	Trash Receptacles	20	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	
SPV.0060.32	Bike Racks	14	EACH	\$665.75	\$9,320.50	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	
SPV.0060.34	Test Pour for Stamping and Coloring Concrete Sidewalk	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
SPV.0165.04	Stamping and Coloring Concrete Sidewalk	6932	SF	\$9.57	\$66,339.24	\$7.80	\$54,069.60	
		Streetscap	ing Subtotal	\$489,	212.69	\$408,169.60		
			Total Bid	\$6,016	,197.37	\$6,431	,371.91	